
Barnes Cross Country Results 9 June 2024

Barnes Cross Country Results 9 June 2024
Weather: Overcast, cool, slight wind with occasional light rain Ground: Firm

Girls and Boys Under 12 1.25 km (1 lap) First Across The Line -

Finish Across the

Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Grade Gender Handicap Line Time Difference

1 130 Zac Broom Hill City-University BU10 Male +0:30 6:19
2 261 Walter Howard-Smith Caversham BU10 Male +0:00 6:21 +0:02
3 115 Genevieve Hodgson Hill City-University GU10 Female +0:30 6:36 +0:17
4 109 Nicholas Duncan Ariki BU10 Male +0:00 6:43 +0:23
5 123 Perry Saker Caversham BU12 Male +1:15 6:43 +0:23
6 127 Thomas Sutherland Wyndham BU10 Male +0:00 6:44 +0:24  
7 117 Penelope Hodgson Hill City-University GU12 Female +1:15 6:47 +0:28
8 112 Jonty Gordon Community BU10 Male +0:00 7:00 +0:41
9 120 Kate Lusk Leith GU10 Female +0:00 7:02 +0:43  

10 111 Santiago Fernandez Perez Hill City-University BU12 Male +1:30 7:03 +0:44
11 128 Lillian Wilson Hill City-University GU10 Female +0:30 7:09 +0:50
12 125 Olive Stott Leith GU10 Female +0:00 7:10 +0:51
13 118 Ted Kemmett Hill City-University BU10 Male +0:30 7:11 +0:52
14 104 Laurie Armstrong Leith GU12 Female +1:00 7:17 +0:58
15 101 Lewis Anglemyer Hill City-University BU12 Male +1:50 7:18 +0:59
16 106 Thomas Clark Leith BU10 Male +0:00 7:20 +1:01
17 126 Henry Sutherland Other BU10 Male +0:30 7:21 +1:02
18 124 Max McLean Hill City-University BU12 Male +1:00 7:27 +1:08
19 110 Alena Elder Caversham GU12 Female +1:00 7:38 +1:19
20 119 Jack Lusk Leith BU12 Male +1:15 7:39 +1:20
21 113 Maddie Gordon Community GU12 Female +1:00 7:49 +1:30
22 262 Owen Roberts Caversham BU10 Male +0:00 8:05 +1:46
23 121 Pippa McLean Hill City-University GU10 Female +1:00 8:09 +1:50
24 108 Brooke Duncan Hill City-University GU12 Female +1:40 8:23 +2:04
25 107 Henry Dobson Community BU12 Male +1:15 8:40 +2:21
- 105 Emme Beeby Hill City-University GU12 Female DNS
- 122 Riley Milligan Community BU12 Male DNS
- 129 Luie Broom Hill City-University BU12 Male DNS

Teams Race: 
1 Hill City-University 1, 3, 7, 10 21  points
2 Caversham 2, 5, 19, 22 48 points
3 Leith 9, 11, 14, 16 50 points



Barnes Cross Country Results 9 June 2024Girls Under 12 Fastest Times (1.25 km)
Fastest Actual 

Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Grade Gender Time

1 117 Penelope Hodgson Hill City-University GU12 Female 0:05:32
2 115 Genevieve Hodgson Hill City-University GU10 Female 0:06:06
3 104 Laurie Armstrong Leith GU12 Female 0:06:17
4 110 Alena Elder Caversham GU12 Female 0:06:38
5 128 Lillian Wilson Hill City-University GU10 Female 0:06:39
6 108 Brooke Duncan Hill City-University GU12 Female 0:06:43
7 113 Maddie Gordon Community GU12 Female 0:06:49
8 120 Kate Lusk Leith GU10 Female 0:07:01
9 125 Olive Stott Leith GU10 Female 0:07:09
9 121 Pippa McLean Hill City-University GU10 Female 0:07:09

Boys Under 12 Fastest Times (1.25 km)
Fastest Actual 

Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Grade Gender Time

1 123 Perry Saker Caversham BU12 Male 0:05:28
1 101 Lewis Anglemyer Hill City-University BU12 Male 0:05:28
3 111 Santiago Fernandez Perez Hill City-University BU12 Male 0:05:33
4 130 Zac Broom Hill City-University BU10 Male 0:05:49
5 261 Walter Howard-Smith Caversham BU10 Male 0:06:20
6 119 Jack Lusk Leith BU12 Male 0:06:24  
7 124 Max McLean Hill City-University BU12 Male 0:06:27
8 118 Ted Kemmett Hill City-University BU10 Male 0:06:41
9 109 Nicholas Duncan Ariki BU10 Male 0:06:42

10 127 Thomas Sutherland Wyndham BU10 Male 0:06:43
11 126 Henry Sutherland Other BU10 Male 0:06:51
12 112 Jonty Gordon Community BU10 Male 0:06:59
13 106 Thomas Clark Leith BU10 Male 0:07:19
14 107 Henry Dobson Community BU12 Male 0:07:25
15 262 Owen Roberts Caversham BU10 Male 0:08:04

 



Barnes Cross Country Results 9 June 2024Girls and Boys Under 14 and Under 16 2.5 km (2 laps) First Across The Line
Finish Across the

Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Grade Gender Handicap Line Time Difference Lap 1 Lap 2

1 148 Calum Starkey Caversham BU14 Male +0:00 13:40 - 0:06:45 0:06:56
2 133 Kotomiyo Cowell Ariki GU16 Female +2:30 13:58 +0:17 0:05:54 0:05:35
3 136 Annabelle Dobson Ariki GU16 Female +2:30 13:59 +0:19 0:05:54 0:05:36
4 149 Amelia Wilson Hill City-University GU14 Female +0:00 14:06 +0:25 0:07:20 0:06:47
5 147 George Solomon Hill City-University BU14 Male +3:00 14:22 +0:41 0:05:43 0:05:39
6 139 Julia Hodgson Hill City-University GU14 Female +3:00 14:28 +0:47 0:05:45 0:05:43
7 144 Eva McLean Hill City-University GU14 Female +3:30 14:32 +0:51 0:05:34 0:05:28
8 145 Menzie Saker Caversham GU14 Female +3:30 15:13 +1:32 0:05:47 0:05:56
9 142 Josh Keogh Caversham BU14 Male +3:30 15:20 +1:40 0:05:46 0:06:05

10 135 Caleb Dobier Taieri BU14 Male +5:00 15:30 +1:50 0:05:20 0:05:11
11 146 Lola Saunders Ariki GU16 Female +4:30 15:38 +1:58 0:05:46 0:05:23
12 134 Nate Crawford Caversham BU14 Male +2:30 16:21 +2:41 0:06:55 0:06:57
13 138 Henry Hodgson Caversham BU16 Male +6:30 16:26 +2:45 0:05:02 0:04:54
14 140 David Horrell Taieri BU16 Male +5:30 17:03 +3:22 0:05:43 0:05:51
15 132 Owen Coppola Community BU14 Male +5:00 17:08 +3:28 0:06:08 0:06:01
- 131 Hugo Beeby Hill City-University BU16 Male +5:00 DNS -
- 137 Sylvie Haig Hill City-University GU14 Female +2:30 DNS -
- 141 Pippa Kemmett Hill City-University GU14 Female +1:30 DNS -
- 143 Taylor Martin Ariki BU14 Male +6:00 DNS -

 

Teams Race: 
1 Hill City-University 4, 5, 6, 7 22 points
2 Caversham 1, 8, 9, 12 30 points

Girls Under 14 and Under 16 Fastest Times (2.5 km)
Fastest Time Actual 

Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Grade Gender Time

1 144 Eva McLean Hill City-University GU14 Female 0:11:02
2 146 Lola Saunders Ariki GU16 Female 0:11:08
3 133 Kotomiyo Cowell Ariki GU16 Female 0:11:28
3 139 Julia Hodgson Hill City-University GU14 Female 0:11:28
5 136 Annabelle Dobson Ariki GU16 Female 0:11:29
6 145 Menzie Saker Caversham GU14 Female 0:11:43
7 149 Amelia Wilson Hill City-University GU14 Female 0:14:06

-
-



Barnes Cross Country Results 9 June 2024Boys Under 14 and Under 16 Fastest Times (2.5 km)
Fastest Time Actual 

Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Grade Gender Time

1 138 Henry Hodgson Caversham BU16 Male 0:09:56
2 135 Caleb Dobier Taieri BU14 Male 0:10:30
3 147 George Solomon Hill City-University BU14 Male 0:11:22
4 140 David Horrell Taieri BU16 Male 0:11:33
5 142 Josh Keogh Caversham BU14 Male 0:11:50
6 132 Owen Coppola Community BU14 Male 0:12:08
7 148 Calum Starkey Caversham BU14 Male 0:13:40
8 134 Nate Crawford Caversham BU14 Male 0:13:51



Barnes Cross Country Results 9 June 2024Open Women and Men 5 km (4 laps) First Across The Line
Finish Across the

Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Grade Gender Handicap Line Time Difference Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 181 Calan McDermott Leith MU20 Male 0:06:34 31:07 - 0:06:34 0:06:31 0:06:23 0:05:40
2 155 Melanie Button Ariki Dunedin WU18 Female 0:05:51 31:14 +0:07 0:05:51 0:05:45 0:05:56 0:05:43
3 165 Esther Fogarty Hill City-University SW Female 0:05:57 31:14 +0:07 0:05:57 0:05:38 0:05:40 0:05:32
4 170 Joanna Hare Hill City-University MW35-49 Female 0:05:53 31:20 +0:13 0:05:53 0:05:43 0:05:48 0:05:28
5 168 Mica Goldsmith-Lonie Leith SW Male 0:04:58 31:21 +0:15 0:04:58 0:04:52 0:04:54 0:04:39
6 180 Andrew Lonie Leith MM50-64 Male 0:04:57 31:28 +0:21 0:04:57 0:04:52 0:04:52 0:04:48
7 190 Phil Napper Ariki MM65+ Male 0:05:57 31:29 +0:22 0:05:57 0:05:39 0:05:51 0:05:34
8 204 Bryce Saunders Ariki MM35-49 Male 0:05:32 31:30 +0:24 0:05:32 0:05:19 0:05:12 0:04:59
9 209 Emma Sutherland Ariki MW35-49 Female 0:05:51 31:35 +0:29 0:05:51 0:05:47 0:05:49 0:05:39

10 154 Sam Bradbury-Leather Leith SM Male 0:05:37 31:36 +0:30 0:05:37 0:05:07 0:04:58 0:04:55
11 211 Brad Trebilcock Hill City-University SM Male 0:04:55 31:49 +0:43 0:04:55 0:04:50 0:04:52 0:04:44
12 182 Ian Mcdonald Caversham MM65+ Male 0:05:52 31:50 +0:44 0:05:52 0:05:46 0:05:52 0:05:53
13 169 Brent Halley Ariki MM50-64 Male 0:05:54 31:56 +0:49 0:05:54 0:05:44 0:05:44 0:05:35
14 173 Anouk Herrington Leith SM Male 0:04:59 32:00 +0:53 0:04:59 0:04:49 0:04:38 0:04:35
15 183 Ken Mcdonald Caversham MM35-49 Male 0:05:49 32:01 +0:55 0:05:49 0:05:43 0:05:51 0:05:40
16 193 Georgina Pakeho Hill City-University MW50-64 Female 0:05:54 32:05 +0:58 0:05:54 0:05:44 0:05:44 0:05:44
17 208 Bryan Staunton Leith SM Male 0:05:09 32:06 +1:00 0:05:09 0:04:58 0:05:01 0:05:00
18 171 Dan Hayman Leith SM Male 0:04:32 32:08 +1:01 0:04:32 0:04:18 0:04:25 0:04:24
19 200 Florence Reynolds Leith SW Female 0:05:31 32:14 +1:08 0:05:31 0:05:21 0:05:28 0:05:25
20 194 Casey Pearce Leith SM Male 0:05:28 32:17 +1:11 0:05:28 0:05:02 0:05:02 0:05:17
21 197 Phil Petersen Leith MM35-49 Male 0:04:59 32:19 +1:12 0:04:59 0:04:48 0:04:50 0:04:43
22 196 James Pemberton Leith MM50-64 Male 0:05:32 32:20 +1:13 0:05:32 0:05:21 0:05:28 0:05:30
23 214 Gordon Wong Caversham MM50-64 Male 0:06:27 32:21 +1:14 0:06:27 0:06:09 0:06:01 0:05:45
24 157 Finbar Chesney Wellington Harriers SM Male 0:04:33 32:23 +1:17 0:04:33 0:04:25 0:04:31 0:04:25
25 202 Jonathan Ryan Caversham MM35-49 Male 0:04:59 32:25 +1:18 0:04:59 0:04:48 0:04:50 0:04:49
26 205 Nathan Shanks Leith MM35-49 Male 0:04:38 32:28 +1:21 0:04:38 0:04:28 0:04:29 0:04:24
27 167 Mark Geddes Hill City-University MM35-49 Male 0:05:33 32:30 +1:24 0:05:33 0:05:26 0:05:32 0:05:31
28 159 Aly Craigie Hill City-University MW35-49 Female 0:05:39 32:34 +1:28 0:05:39 0:05:20 0:05:20 0:05:17
29 213 Grayson Westgate Leith SM Male 0:04:31 32:36 +1:30 0:04:31 0:04:20 0:04:24 0:04:23
29 152 VIc Artates Leith MM50-64 Male 0:06:59 32:36 +1:30 0:06:59 0:06:41 0:06:41 0:06:16
31 207 Janus Staufenberg Leith SM Male 0:04:11 32:37 +1:31 0:04:11 0:04:10 0:04:13 0:04:05
32 187 Leon Miyahara Caversham SM Male 0:04:45 32:39 +1:32 0:04:45 0:04:37 0:04:42 0:04:36
33 166 Luke Geddes Hill City-University SM Male 0:04:51 32:40 +1:34 0:04:51 0:04:40 0:04:47 0:04:53
34 172 Nicholas Heng Caversham MM50-64 Male 0:07:21 32:42 +1:36 0:07:21 0:07:14 0:07:12 0:06:57
35 163 Aaron Eyles Leith MM35-49 Male 0:04:57 32:45 +1:38 0:04:57 0:04:48 0:04:48 0:04:45
36 184 Erin McKevitt Hill City-University SW Female 0:05:34 32:50 +1:44 0:05:34 0:05:25 0:05:32 0:05:22
37 177 Stephen Johnson Leith SM Male 0:04:37 32:51 +1:45 0:04:37 0:04:32 0:04:38 0:04:35
38 161 Hamish Dobson Ariki MM35-49 Male 0:05:18 32:52 +1:45 0:05:18 0:05:04 0:05:04 0:04:57
39 164 Kristy Eyles Leith MW35-49 Female 0:05:26 32:53 +1:46 0:05:26 0:05:11 0:05:13 0:05:04



Barnes Cross Country Results 9 June 202440 198 Ben Pigou Leith MM35-49 Male 0:04:51 32:54 +1:47 0:04:51 0:04:41 0:04:47 0:04:37
41 212 Liam Turk Leith SM Male 0:04:50 33:02 +1:55 0:04:50 0:04:41 0:04:46 0:04:46
42 192 Jake Owen Hill City-University MU20 Male 0:04:13 33:11 +2:05 0:04:13 0:04:18 0:04:24 0:04:18
43 176 Mark Howard Community MM50-64 Male 0:06:20 33:16 +2:09 0:06:20 0:05:39 0:05:36 0:05:42
44 206 Gail Sharp Caversham MW50-64 Female 0:07:21 33:18 +2:12 0:07:21 0:06:52 0:06:48 0:06:48
45 189 Steven Morrison Leith MM35-49 Male 0:04:39 33:27 +2:21 0:04:39 0:04:38 0:04:48 0:04:54
46 210 Jayden Toomey Caversham SM Male 0:05:30 33:37 +2:31 0:05:30 0:05:31 0:05:38 0:05:30
47 186 Glen McSkimming Ariki MM50-64 Male 0:05:25 33:39 +2:33 0:05:25 0:05:23 0:05:28 0:05:25
48 203 Tadhg Ryan Charleton Leith SM Male 0:04:50 33:43 +2:37 0:04:50 0:04:43 0:04:53 0:04:49
49 188 Tessa Molloy Leith MW35-49 Female 0:05:38 33:55 +2:49 0:05:38 0:05:37 0:05:36 0:05:36
50 199 Antonia Radlwimmer Community SW Female 0:07:14 34:10 +3:03 0:07:14 0:07:08 0:07:29 0:07:20
51 151 Evelyn Armstrong Caversham MW50-64 Female 0:07:17 34:51 +3:45 0:07:17 0:06:46 0:06:39 0:06:42
52 174 Imogen Holmstead-Scott Leith SW Female 0:07:52 35:52 +4:46 0:07:52 0:07:31 0:07:27 0:07:03
53 178 Lynne Kerr Caversham MW50-64 Female 0:09:02 35:53 +4:47 0:09:02 0:08:48 0:09:02 0:09:03
54 156 Claire Charleton Leith SW Female 0:07:51 36:17 +5:10 0:07:51 0:07:32 0:07:28 0:07:26
55 201 Kerry Rowley Caversham MW35-49 Female 0:07:45 36:30 +5:24 0:07:45 0:07:29 0:07:58 0:08:20
56 175 Rodney Horrell Community MM50-64 Male 0:07:34 37:09 +6:02 0:07:34 0:08:18 0:08:17 0:08:01
57 179 Lynley Lamb Caversham MW50-64 Female 0:09:48 40:02 +8:55 0:09:48 0:09:59 0:10:11 0:10:06
- 153 Fraser Bailey Leith SM Male DNS
- 158 Liam Chesney Wellington Harriers SM Male DNS
- 160 Cilla Dickinson Hill City-University MW60+ Female DNS
- 162 Ash Dustow Leith MM65+ Male DNS
- 185 Taryn McLean Hill City-University MW35-49 Female DNS
- 191 Paddy Ou Leith SM Male DNS

Teams Race: 
1 Leith 1, 5, 6, 10, 14, 17 53 points
2 Ariki 2, 7, 8, 9, 13, 38 77 points
3 Hill City-University 3, 4, 11, 16, 27, 28 89 points



Barnes Cross Country Results 9 June 2024Open Women 5 km Fastest Times 
Fastest Time Actual 

Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Grade Gender Time

1 164 Kristy Eyles Leith MW35-49 Female 0:20:53
2 159 Aly Craigie Hill City-University MW35-49 Female 0:21:34
3 200 Florence Reynolds Leith SW Female 0:21:44
4 184 Erin McKevitt Hill City-University SW Female 0:21:50
5 188 Tessa Molloy Leith MW35-49 Female 0:22:25
6 165 Esther Fogarty Hill City-University SW Female 0:22:44
7 170 Joanna Hare Hill City-University MW35-49 Female 0:22:50
8 209 Emma Sutherland Ariki MW35-49 Female 0:23:05
8 193 Georgina Pakeho Hill City-University MW50-64 Female 0:23:05

10 155 Melanie Button Ariki Dunedin WU18 Female 0:23:14
11 151 Evelyn Armstrong Caversham MW50-64 Female 0:27:21
12 206 Gail Sharp Caversham MW50-64 Female 0:27:48
13 199 Antonia Radlwimmer Community SW Female 0:29:10
14 174 Imogen Holmstead-Scott Leith SW Female 0:29:52
15 156 Claire Charleton Leith SW Female 0:30:17
16 201 Kerry Rowley Caversham MW35-49 Female 0:31:30
17 178 Lynne Kerr Caversham MW50-64 Female 0:35:53
18 179 Lynley Lamb Caversham MW50-64 Female 0:40:02



Barnes Cross Country Results 9 June 2024Open Men 5 km Fastest Times 
Fastest Time Actual 

Placing Bib First name Last name Team name Grade Gender Time

1 207 Janus Staufenberg Leith SM Male 0:16:37
2 192 Jake Owen Hill City-University MU20 Male 0:17:11
3 213 Grayson Westgate Leith SM Male 0:17:36
4 171 Dan Hayman Leith SM Male 0:17:38
5 157 Finbar Chesney Wellington Harriers SM Male 0:17:53
6 205 Nathan Shanks Leith MM35-49 Male 0:17:58
7 177 Stephen Johnson Leith SM Male 0:18:21
8 187 Leon Miyahara Caversham SM Male 0:18:39
9 198 Ben Pigou Leith MM35-49 Male 0:18:54

10 189 Steven Morrison Leith MM35-49 Male 0:18:57
11 173 Anouk Herrington Leith SM Male 0:19:00
12 212 Liam Turk Leith SM Male 0:19:02
13 166 Luke Geddes Hill City-University SM Male 0:19:10
14 203 Tadhg Ryan Charleton Leith SM Male 0:19:13
15 163 Aaron Eyles Leith MM35-49 Male 0:19:15
16 211 Brad Trebilcock Hill City-University SM Male 0:19:19
16 197 Phil Petersen Leith MM35-49 Male 0:19:19
18 168 Mica Goldsmith-Lonie Leith SW Male 0:19:21
19 202 Jonathan Ryan Caversham MM35-49 Male 0:19:25
20 180 Andrew Lonie Leith MM50-64 Male 0:19:28
21 208 Bryan Staunton Leith SM Male 0:20:06
22 161 Hamish Dobson Ariki MM35-49 Male 0:20:22
23 154 Sam Bradbury-Leather Leith SM Male 0:20:36
24 194 Casey Pearce Leith SM Male 0:20:47
25 204 Bryce Saunders Ariki MM35-49 Male 0:21:00
26 186 Glen McSkimming Ariki MM50-64 Male 0:21:39
27 196 James Pemberton Leith MM50-64 Male 0:21:50
28 167 Mark Geddes Hill City-University MM35-49 Male 0:22:00
29 210 Jayden Toomey Caversham SM Male 0:22:07
30 169 Brent Halley Ariki MM50-64 Male 0:22:56
31 190 Phil Napper Ariki MM65+ Male 0:22:59
32 183 Ken Mcdonald Caversham MM35-49 Male 0:23:01
33 176 Mark Howard Community MM50-64 Male 0:23:16
34 182 Ian Mcdonald Caversham MM65+ Male 0:23:20
35 214 Gordon Wong Caversham MM50-64 Male 0:24:21
36 181 Calan McDermott Leith MU20 Male 0:25:07
37 152 VIc Artates Leith MM50-64 Male 0:26:36
38 172 Nicholas Heng Caversham MM50-64 Male 0:28:42
39 175 Rodney Horrell Community MM50-64 Male 0:32:09


